Your contact:
+49 - 212 8804-0 • info@reo.de
Unique Selling Point
Description
电流传感器WKO-2C-B采用霍尔效应元件和双核技术，具有高达140 kHz的扩展频
率响应和精确的相位响应。WKO-2C- B保证在整个频率范围(DC到140 kHz)内电流
测量精度提高到0.3%以上。
完全重新设计的电子器件确保新的C/L电流传感器具有更好的漂移补偿和从-40°C

IP [A]
测量精度
XG@Ip电源电压
UC [V]
n
[-20…70°C]
von IPN [%]
  m ISN [mA]
Secondary-
winding
Resistor
Rs@85°C  [Ω]
No-load
current
[mA]
WKO-2C-300 300    ±11,4…25,0 … ±2000 2  < ±0,3  2000  150  13 26+IS
WKO-2C-500 500 0 … ±1000 ±11,4…25,2  < ±0,3 5000 100 76 26+IS
WKO-2C-1000 1000 0 … ±2700 ±14,25…25,2  < ±0,3 5000 200 42
WKO-2C-200
26+IS
0 2000 0 … ±4000 ±14,25…25,2  < ±0,3 5000 400 26
25+IS

偏移漂移
-25°C …+70°C
IOT [mA]
反应时间
tra[ns]
响应时间
10%-90%
ta[ns]
dI/dt
[A/ns]
带宽
-1dB [kHz]
WKO-2C-300  < ±0,1  < 0,5  < 25  200  400  400  120/150
WKO-2C-500 < ±0,1 < 0,5 < 25 200 400 400 120/150
WKO-2C-1000 < ±0,1 < 0,5 < 25 300 40300 0 120/150
WKO-2C-2000 < ±0,1 < 0,5 < 25 200 100400 0 150
 隔离数据
类型
爬电距离
dCp [mm]

        铁路工程用双芯技术闭环电流互感器
Last modified: 26.10.2017. All data is provided to the best of our knowledge and awareness and is subject to error and amendment.
Your contact:
+49 - 212 8804-0 • info@reo.de
Series WKO-2C-B
        铁路工程用双芯技术闭环电流互感器
Last modified: 26.10.2017. All data is provided to the best of our knowledge and awareness and is subject to error and amendment.
Your contact:
+49 - 212 8804-0 • info@reo.de
Series WKO-2C-B
        铁路工程用双芯技术闭环电流互感器
Dimension drawing
Dimensions
Type B [mm] H [mm] T [mm] b1 [mm] D [mm] D1xD2 [mm]   f [mm]  e [mm]
WKO-2C-B-500 70 76 38 57 30,2 30,5x10,5 4,3 M5
WKO-2C-B-1000 94 100 42 78 38,5 40,5x13,5 5,3 M5
WKO-2C-B-2000 135 141 52 102 57,5 60,5x20,5 6,5 M5
Last modified: 26.10.2017. All data is provided to the best of our knowledge and awareness and is subject to error and amendment.
Your contact:
+49 - 212 8804-0 • info@reo.de